
Glens Falls Kennel Club Inc

Saturday, March 25, 2017

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Laura Diane KuterbachJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

24001 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

20 25Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakAXA

20004 Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 

O'Hanlon

AXA

20003 Capture, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXA

20002 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtAXA

20022 Tomas, German Shepherd Dog, Cathleen HodorAXPA

20021 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesAXPA

20020 Dodger, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy SengenbergerAXPA

20019 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20018 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20017 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20016 Desmo, Border Collie, Dennis BrownAXB

20015 Blade, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXB

20014 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

AXB

20013 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXB

20012 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXB

20011 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20010 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXB

20009 Cajun, Golden Retriever, Jennifer WiesenAXB

20008 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXB

20007 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20006 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

20005 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20001 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20024 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAXPB

20023 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanAXPB

16 28Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Pepper, All American, Roxanne VincentAXA

16006 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXA

16005 Thyme, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia SoppAXA

16004 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon ProvostAXA

16003 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXA

16002 Pinto Girl, All American, Lois FrickeAXA

16001 Keri, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyAXA

16019 Truly, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselAXPA

16017 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16016 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16015 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXB

16014 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16013 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16012 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXB

16011 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXB

16010 Belle, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16009 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16008 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16045 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAXPB

16027 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXPB

16026 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAXPB

16025 Aggie, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAXPB

16024 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16023 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAXPB

16022 Quirin, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAXPB

16021 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAXPB

16020 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16018 Gianna, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselAXPB

12 20Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenAXA

12001 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderAXA

12010 Nickle, Shetland Sheepdog, Douglas VohnoutkaAXPA

12009 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXB

12008 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXB

12007 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12006 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXB

12005 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12004 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12003 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12020 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXPB

12019 Breeze, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXPB

12018 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPB

12017 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

12016 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAXPB

12015 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12014 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXPB

12013 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAXPB

12012 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPB
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12011 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Valentino, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXA

8014 Nico, French Bulldog, Chris CasertinoAXPA

8006 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8005 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8004 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXB

8003 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXB

8002 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXB

8012 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAXPB

8011 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAXPB

8010 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXPB

8009 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAXPB

8008 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAXPB

8007 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrAXPB

4001 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Laura Diane KuterbachJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Moto, Boxer, Jill ViggianiOA

24003 Gibbs, Standard Poodle, Bette WilkinsOA

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20027 Leah, Border Collie, Dennis BrownOA

20025 Orie, All American, Sally RojekOA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Trinity, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne O'NeilOA

16030 Bleu, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishOAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Thisby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan PietricolaOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Laura Diane KuterbachJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerNAB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 Fin, Border Collie, Kelly JacksonNAA

20028 Dixie, Golden Retriever, Lois HammondNAA

20031 Phantom, Border Collie, Sara McDonaldNAB

20030 Matrix, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergNAB

20034 Paddy, Golden Retriever, Cynthia SuprenantNAP

20033 Davey, Golden Retriever, Cynthia SuprenantNAP

20032 Lari, Golden Retriever, Cynthia SuprenantNAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Harry, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalNAP

16029 Willow, German Shepherd Dog, Susanne Sample-

Brown

NAP

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12050 Mister E, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn GriderNAA

12045 Cambria, Shetland Sheepdog, Douglas VohnoutkaNAB

12030 Rodeo, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeNAB

12023 Tilly, Boston Terrier, Donna TessitoreNAB

12022 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxNAB

12021 Gray, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenNAB

12029 Lacie Jane, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne O'NeilNAP

12028 Gilda, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNAP

12026 Skylar, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary ClothierNAP

12025 Rosalie, Shetland Sheepdog, E Chris ArgentoNAP

12024 Janey, English Cocker Spaniel, Mie KingsleyNAP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Fritz, Papillon, Faith Turner-TrierNAA

8020 Maxx, All American, Judith JohnsonNAB

8016 Jefferson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinNAP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Zsa Zsa, Japanese Chin, Judith JohnsonNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Laura Diane KuterbachJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Gibbs, Standard Poodle, Bette WilkinsAXJA

24002 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

24001 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

Page 2 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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20 24Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakAXJA

20015 Blade, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXJA

20011 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJA

20003 Capture, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJA

20001 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJA

20023 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanAJPA

20022 Tomas, German Shepherd Dog, Cathleen HodorAJPA

20020 Dodger, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy SengenbergerAJPA

20019 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20018 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20017 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20016 Desmo, Border Collie, Dennis BrownAXJB

20014 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

AXJB

20013 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXJB

20012 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXJB

20010 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXJB

20009 Cajun, Golden Retriever, Jennifer WiesenAXJB

20008 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJB

20007 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20006 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

20005 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20004 Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 

O'Hanlon

AXJB

20024 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAJPB

20021 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesAJPB

16 26Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Pepper, All American, Roxanne VincentAXJA

16006 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXJA

16004 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon ProvostAXJA

16001 Keri, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyAXJA

16019 Truly, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselAJPA

16017 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16016 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16015 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXJB

16014 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16013 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16012 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXJB

16011 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXJB

16010 Belle, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16009 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16008 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16002 Pinto Girl, All American, Lois FrickeAXJB

16045 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAJPB

16027 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAJPB

16026 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAJPB

16025 Aggie, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAJPB

16024 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16023 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAJPB

16022 Quirin, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAJPB

16021 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAJPB

16020 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16018 Gianna, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselAJPB

12 18Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderAXJA

12018 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPA

12009 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXJB

12008 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXJB

12007 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12006 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXJB

12005 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12004 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12003 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12002 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenAXJB

12019 Breeze, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AJPB

12017 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

12016 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAJPB

12015 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAJPB

12014 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAJPB

12013 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAJPB

12012 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPB

12010 Nickle, Shetland Sheepdog, Douglas VohnoutkaAJPB

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8005 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8004 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXJB

8003 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXJB

8002 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXJB

8012 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAJPB

8011 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAJPB

8010 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AJPB

8009 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAJPB

Page 3 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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8008 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAJPB

8007 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAJPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrAJPB

4001 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Laura Diane KuterbachJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Moto, Boxer, Jill ViggianiOAJ

24004 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerOAJ

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Chant, Border Collie, Debra PercentiOAJ

20027 Leah, Border Collie, Dennis BrownOAJ

20002 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtOAJ

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Trinity, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne O'NeilOAJ

16005 Thyme, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia SoppOAJ

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12045 Cambria, Shetland Sheepdog, Douglas VohnoutkaOAJ

12023 Tilly, Boston Terrier, Donna TessitoreOAJ

12022 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxOAJ

12024 Janey, English Cocker Spaniel, Mie KingsleyOJP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Thisby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan PietricolaOAJ

8001 Valentino, Poodle, Lois FrickeOAJ

8014 Nico, French Bulldog, Chris CasertinoOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Laura Diane KuterbachJudge:

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 Fin, Border Collie, Kelly JacksonNAJA

20028 Dixie, Golden Retriever, Lois HammondNAJA

20031 Phantom, Border Collie, Sara McDonaldNAJB

20030 Matrix, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergNAJB

20034 Paddy, Golden Retriever, Cynthia SuprenantNAJP

20033 Davey, Golden Retriever, Cynthia SuprenantNAJP

20032 Lari, Golden Retriever, Cynthia SuprenantNAJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Harry, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalNAJP

16030 Bleu, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishNAJP

16029 Willow, German Shepherd Dog, Susanne Sample-

Brown

NAJP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12050 Mister E, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn GriderNAJA

12030 Rodeo, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeNAJB

12029 Lacie Jane, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne O'NeilNAJP

12026 Skylar, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary ClothierNAJP

12025 Rosalie, Shetland Sheepdog, E Chris ArgentoNAJP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Fritz, Papillon, Faith Turner-TrierNAJA

8020 Maxx, All American, Judith JohnsonNAJB

8016 Jefferson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinNAJP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Zsa Zsa, Japanese Chin, Judith JohnsonNAJP

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


